PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH CAPRIOTTI	01/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELOCE BIOPHARMA, LLC	
Street Address:	1007 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY	
Internal Address:	#E4	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15667033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-986-2119
Email: twpatent@msn.com

Correspondent Name: TED W. WHITLOCK REGISTERED PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 1: 5323 SW 38TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252-5004C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Whitlock/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=252-5004C-Assignment-exe-JC#page1.tif

PATENT 504485591 REEL: 043172 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Joseph Capriotti, of Roque del Oeste, #15, Puerto del Carmen, Spain 35510 (ASSIGNOR), as an inventor of certain technology which is the subject of this Assignment, do hereby sell and assign to Veloce BioPharma, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 1007 N Federal Hwy #E4, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304-1422 USA (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in:

International Patent Application submitted under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, entitled NOVEL IODOPHOR AND METHODS OF USE, which includes the subject matter and claims the benefit of

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/105,613, filed January 20, 2015, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE MEDICAL TREATMENT OF VIRAL INFECTION, DEMODEX INFECTION AND BACTERIAL INFECTION OF THE SKIN, EYELIDS AND GENITALIA; and

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/187,973, filed July 2, 2015, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF INFECTION OF THE EYELIDS, CONJUNCTIVA, CORNEA AND MEIBOMIAN GLAND;

and any and all improvements therein, and in any and all related provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all domestic and foreign divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said international PCT application or provisional or non-provisional patent application relating thereto, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said invention or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

Date: 18/16, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Joseph Capriotti, M.D.

PATENT

REEL: 043172 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 08/02/2017